506383759 12/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6430515

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
			Name Executi			
CRYPTYCH PTY LTD					08/07/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SPINA	SPINAL DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD				
Street Address:	SUITE	SUITE 702				
Internal Address:	10 DU	10 DUNTROON AVENUE				
City:	ST LE	ST LEONARDS, NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTI	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2065	2065				
PROPERTY NUMBER		l		7		
Property Type			Number	_		
Application Number: 1711		1711(0786			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		737-3528				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
.		285197		inam.		
Email: darry		darryl	lw@browdyneimark.com			
Correspondent Name: BROV		NDY AND NEIMARK PLLC				
Address Line 1: 1625		K STREET NW				
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 1100				
Address Line 4:		WASI	HINGTON, D.C. 20006			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SPINAL-ROGER6A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RONNI S. JILLIONS			
SIGNATURE:		/Ronni S. Jillions/				
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		12/03/2020			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			. =,			
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	ent-Assigr	nment	CryptychtoSpinal-ROGER6A#pag	ge1.tif		
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=2020-12-03-pare	•					

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is entered into on the date on which it is last signed by a party

between the party named in item 1 of the Schedule (Assignor)

and the party named in item 2 of the Schedule (Assignee)

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee, among other things, all of its right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each patent application set out in item 3 of the Schedule (Applications).
- B. The parties wish to enter into this Deed to record the Assignee's rights in each Patent Application.

IT IS AGREED

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in the world in each Patent Application, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following rights:
 - (a) any rights to file any corresponding application based on each Patent Application such as a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part and any rights arising from any such filing;
 - (b) any rights to be granted patents in respect of any corresponding application based on each
 Patent Application and all rights arising from any such patent; and
 - (c) any rights to sue for infringement of any of the rights described in paragraphs (a) and (b) above, occurring before the date of this Deed.
- 2. This Deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia and the parties submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

Signed for and on behalf of Cryptych Pty Ltd in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

Company Secretary/	Director		
Director August 7 th , 2018			
Date	Date		
Gregory James ROGER			
Name (print)	Name of Director (print)		

Signed for and on behalf of Spinal Developments Pty Ltd, in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001

Company Secretary/

Director August 7th, 2018

Date

Date

Director

Gregory James ROGER Name (print)

Name of Director (print)

SCHEDULE

- 1. Assignor Cryptych Pty Ltd, A.C.N. 063 037 552, of Suite 106, 275 Alfred Street, North Sydney, New South Wales, 2060, Australia;
- 2. Assignee Spinal Developments Pty Ltd, A.C.N. 167 387 886, of Suite 702, 10 Duntroon Avenue, St Leonards 2065, NSW, Australia;
- 3. *Applications* No: 15/756165 United States of America Filing Date: 01 Sep 2016 Title: "Bone screw and instruments for probing position of bone screw"

No: 16840421.8 Europe Filing Date: 21 Mar 2018 Title: "Bone Screw and Instruments For Probing Position of Bone Screw"